Contract #4-2014 R-384-2015

Date: _ November 20, 2014 s
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY R
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  [Project: Sports field complex irrigation RS
Page 10f 2 TS
9 Location: Shillito Park BRI
To (Contractor): Contract No. 149-2013 SRR
JRJ Contracting e
151 Pearl Ln. Original Contract Amt. $49,000.00 BORRARRARIKS
Nicholasville KY40356 Cumulative Amount of $0.00 RS
Previous Change Orders ’
Percent Change - Previous SRS XS 0.0
Change Orders R R CROARAD :
Total Contract Amount Prior s
to this Change Order $49,000.00 e g
Change Order No. 1 E:E:E:Eu:x"u (R
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; :":":"”":":":::"N,:, X E::“
Current Change Order ::'E:"*: s ~EEE
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change | b o ase in contract price | Increase in contract price  ERSSaassos Rass
No. in completion date, etc. B QAR
1| Addition of an extra power wire to original design $1,000.00 IS 8
Total decrease $0.00 s s
Total increase m $1.000.00 EEasasss
Net Amount of this Change Order $1.000.00 s
New Contract Amount Including this Change e
Ol'def $50,00000 s ': ‘:n: ::"'(
Percent Change - This Change Order
Percent Change - All Change Orders
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. s
Recommended by_/d AT N (Proj. mngr.) Date_57/z2/ 725~ R SRaoases
Accepted by j; o ind A e (Contractor) Date_5/72//5" ARSI
Approved by ALz ' (Director) Date_&/22/15 RN
Approved by ALY W - / (Commissioner) Date @/ZQ;Z D R g
Approved by AWV (Mayor or CAO) Date” | ID\\5 SRR
U v



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Shillito Park-Sports field complex irrigation

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 149-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 001

—

Necessity for change: Addition was per request of our maintenance section to provide
a supplemental circuit wire to expedite future support to the system.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ____Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Will expedite future repairs to the system
requiring less down time of the complex.

Effect on contract completio date: /A

Ll

Date




JRJ CONTRACTING LLC
151 PEARL LANE
Nicholasville, KY 40356

859.621.5877

Client Information: Contact: Anthony Williams
Name: LFUCG Phone: 859.536.6819
200 East Main Street Fax:
Lexington, KY 40507 Cell:
email:
Property: Shillito Sports Field
Irrigation
INVOICE# 72820141 Date: 7/28/2014
PO # LF00113108
I
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT | UNIT PRICE TOTAL
IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALLED IN LS $ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00
SOCCERFIELDS A,B,C ANDD
LESS PREVIOUSLY PAID $ (30,000.00)| $ {30,000.00)
<
\\
TOTAL INVOICE $ 20,000.00

A Dol Conpleted

i 23/ 2944

’

L/‘(M@w{) CERTTTN

Ry




